
9742STATUS UPDATE OF DGR EMPANELLED SECURITY AGENCIES FOR THE STATE OF 
KARNATAKA BASED ON DATA UPTO 15 APR 2024 

 
1. Refer MoD/ DESW Guidelines for operation/ functioning of DGR empaneled ESM Security 
Services vide letter No 28(75) /2020-D/(Res-I) dated 13 May 2021 and Corrigendum No. 28(75)/2020-
D(Res-I) dated 23 Jun 2021. The data uploaded herein is compiled duly based on "Reports and Returns' 
submitted by proprietors & their Principal Employer (including requisitions & sponsorships) to /with 
DGR/DRZs. 
 
2. Number of guards reflected against each agency is subject to minor revision(s) especially Under 
Negotiation' (U/N) column based on differences (if any) between number of guards sponsored by 
DGR/DRZs with due date vis-a-vis their materialization as /if/when reported by the Principal 
Employer/concerned Proprietor (the onus rests with the proprietors to report difference with 
documentary proofs).  

 
3. DGR New Delhi will issue Empanelment Certificate for a duration of Five (05) Years or upto the 
age of 60 Years (whichever is earlier) as per Para 6(a) of MoD OM 13 May 2021. 
 
4. Following documents/ details will produced at the time of issuance / renewal of empanelment 
certificated (in original): 
 
 *     Aadhar Card                                                                                                                                                    
 *     PAN Card                                                                                                                                                                       
 *     ESM Identity Card (Issued by ZSB)                                                                                                                              
 *     PSARA license                                                                                                                              
 *     Affidavit of Security Agency scheme (Original)                                                                                                            
 *     Current Bank Account in the name of agency (Copy of passbook duly attested)                                            
 *     Proof of office (Copy of Rent Agreement / Ownership documents & Landline Bill)                                                 
 *     Mobile number & Email ID 
 *     GeM Vendor Code 
 *     Form 26 AS will be downloaded in physical at DGR 
 
5. "D" denotes "Documentary deficiency/ Violation". Concerned offices may be approached with 
requisite documents for removal of "D". Proprietors in operation list with remark "D" will not be 
considered for sponsorship irrespective of Seniority/ WL. 
 
6. Proprietor whose Empanelment Certificate is expired/ about to expired is requested to contact 
respective DRZ for renewal of Empanelment Certificate. 
 
7. Proprietors whose security agency has been placed in 'D' are required to submit the pending 
documents to DRZ(S) by 30 Apr 2024.  

(a)  Status : Operational Agencies 

S 
NO 

Emp 
No 

Name of Proprietor Guards 
Details 

Total 
Gds 

Month
s 

Remarks 

Ru
nni
ng 

UN To
tal 

1 3491 HH Nair 
E Mail - nairharib@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9901026593 
Address -  #26, Ground Floor, Sai 
Patazzo, Near Modern School, 
Ejiura, Vivek Nagar, Bengaluru 

0 0 0 5958   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

40 12 480 
24 24 576 
9 27 243 

23 12 276 
6 11 66 

25 30 750 



14 24 336 
10 37 370 
13 32 416 
7 27 189 
7 24 168 

11 24 264 
48 17 816 
22 24 528 
20 24 480 

 

2 3862 NRR Reddy 
E Mail - 
raghurama.reddy@jupiterinfra.co
m 
Mobile No - 9731752878 
Address - 702, 1st block, 7th, 
Main HRBR Layout, 4th Floor, 
Bengaluru 

0 0 0 2258 

 

Gds Months Total 
5 23  115 
3 24  72 

54 37  1998 
7 10.50 73.5 

3 5017 Virendra Taneja 
E Mail - vtaneja641@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9421047916 
Address - Cabin No-6, SRI NO-4, 
Dr DVG Road, Basavana Gudi, 
Bengaluru 

42 0 42 1284   
Gds Month

s  
Total 

18 12 216 
6 18 108 

10 24 240 

3 24 72 

15 24 360 

10 24 240 

4 12 48 
 

4 4724 Raj Sandeep Vijayraj 
E Mail - 
sandeeppvraj@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 7088993444 
Address - 248/1, 1st Floor, 16-17 
Cross, samdige Road, 
Malleshwaram, Bangaluru 

0 0 60 1440   
Gds Months Total 
32 24 768 
11 24 264 
3 24 72 

14 24 336 
 

5 5193 Chandra Shekar Prabath 
Shankar 
E Mail - 
chandrashekarps1974@gmail.co
m 
Mobile No - 8334947100 
Address - 117, 3rd floor, Old Door 
House Road, Shivaji Nagar, 
Bengaluru 

82 0 82 1984   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

8 26 208 
29 24 696 
13 24 312 
32 24 768 

 

6 5123 Paresh Kumar 
E Mail - paresh162@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No - 8861256722 
Address - Office No-3, Srinivasa 
Building, CHikka Thogur, Gate 
Elect, Bangaluru 

54 0 54 1296 Gds Month
s  

Total 

18 24 432 
26 24 624 

10 24 240 
 



7 5908 Venkatesh M Naik 
E Mail - 
venkatesh1965.sa@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9884497204 
Address - #4/2B, 2nd floor, 1st 
Main, 1st cross, Behind Canara 
Bank, Vivek Nagar, Dist-, 
Bengaluru 

65 0 65 1560   
Gds Month

s  
Total 

31 24 744 
34 24 816 

 

8 6552 V Shanmugavelan 
E Mail - 
vshanmugavelan2020@gmail.co
m 
Address - 9564168932 
LG-01, Sky Walk Assaye Road, 
No-5/1, Bengalaru  

53 0 53 1200   
Gds Months Total 
29 24 696 
6 12 72 
18 24 432 

 

9 6090 Shakti Singh Rathore 
E Mail -shaktiascpolo@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 7766908091 
Address - Office No-30, # 01, 
Opp Mouna Guru Matt, Temple 
Kadirappa Road, Cox Town, 
Bangalaru 

78 0 78 1284   
Gds Months Total 
49 12 588 
29 24 696 

 

10 6576 Rajat Misra 
E Mail - rajatshilp@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9483883735 
Address -17/1, 1st Floor, Opp 
Shivan Temple, Kadirappa Road, 
Doggigunta Cox Town, Bengaluru 

50 0 50 1200  
Gds Months Total 
43 24 1032 
7 24 168 

 

11 6965 Shreejit S 
E Mail - 
shreejits2020@gmail.com 
Mobile No -9478083611 
Address - 502, Splendid Plaza 
No-26, Wheelers Road, Cox 
Town, Bengaluru 

33 8 41 1231   
Gds Month

s  
Total 

43 24 1032 
7 24 168 

 

12 6441 Girijesh Pande 
E Mail - 
girijeshpande.sa@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9830730011 
Address -  01, 7/22, 3rd floor, 
Nadugeta 24 A, Cross Vivek 
Nagar, Post- Ejipura Main Road, 
Koraman Gala, Bangalaru 

78 0 78 1356 

 

Gds Month
s 

Total 

30 26 780 
48 12 576 

13 4717 Abhijit Vidyadhar Kale 
E Mail - kabhi70@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9422365780 
Address - 248/1A, 1st Floor, 16-
17, Cross  Road, Sampige Road, 
Malleshwaranm,Bengaluru 

0 51 51 1224  
Gds Month

s 
Total 

25 24 600 
26 24 624 

 



14 5657 M Ravindran  
E Mail - 
mundathravindran@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9748435947 
Address - # 36/1, 1st floor, 
Kananakanagara Main Road, 
Near Anganavadi School, 
Channasandra, Bengaluru 

50 0 50 1200  'D' FOR NON 
SUBMISSION OF  
RA 
SCN issued on 24 Aug 23 
Gds Months Total 

8 24 192 
32 24 768 
6 24 144 
4 24 96 

 

15 6960 R Srinivas  
E Mail - 
srivsscrtsivcs@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 8939284917 
Address - Office No-26, 
Basement Sai Palazzo, Near 
Modern School, EJipura Main 
Road, Vivek Nagar,  
Bangalore 

56 0 56 1344   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

56 24 1344 
 

16 6372 Amit Maini 
E Mail - amitmaini71@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9535648546 
Address - Office No-72, Jyoti 
Niwas, College Road, 5th Block, 
Koramangala, Bangalore 

47 3 50 1200 Gds Month
s  

Total 

4 24 96 

7 24 168 
3 24 72 

20 24 480 
9 24 216 
7 24 168 

 

17 7565 Yerri Swamy Madadore 
E Mail - 
swamyyerri2000@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No - 9380791613 
Address - 344/1, 1st Floor, SFS-
407, KNB Yelahanka, New Town, 
Bangalore, Karanataka 

60 0 60 1296   
Gds Month

s  
Total 

 
6 24 144 
3 24 72 

33 24 792 
6 12 72 
6 12 72 
6 24 144 

 

18 8006 Vinay Siddineni 
E Mail - vinaysid@yahoo.com 
Mobile No - 7972611844 
Address - 1st floor, outside B-33, 
Kudremukh Colony, 2nd 
Block,,Koranangala, Bangalore 
South 

0 55 55 1284   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

15 24 360 
12 24 288 
16 24 384 
6 24 144 

Details of UN gds = 108 
3 24 72 
3 12 36 

 

19 7620 Shamik Dutta 
E Mail - shamik28@live.com 
Mobile No - 7889422010 
Address - Survey No-587, 2nd 
floor, Back  Portion, Kudlu 
Revenue Layout, New Pratham 
Motors, Kudhi Village- Bangalore 

29 23 52 1200   
Gds Mont

hs 
Total 

4 3 12 
5 12 60 
18 24 432 

Details of UN gds = 696 
29 24 696 

 



20 7983 Shery Peter 
E Mail - sheden14@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9747004255 
Address -  Floor No-234-232, K 
Narayanapura Main Road, Shirdi 
sai Nagar, Bangalore 

0 53 53 1272   
Gds  Months Total 

18 24 432 
13 24 312 
22 24 528 

 

21 7390 Pradeep Narayanan EN 
E Mail - 
narayananpradeep@hotmail.com 
Mobile No - 9429074791 
Address - Office No-4, Ground 
Floor, Mouna Guru Mutt Road, 
Frazen Town Post, Opp 
Mannagary Temple, Cox town, 
Bangalore 

34 40 74 1236   
Gds Months Total 
19 12 228 
15 12 180 

Details of UN gds = 828 
24 24 576 
11 12 132 
05 24 120 

 

22 8066 Harish Chandra Joshi 
E Mail - harishjo1994@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9980076105 
Address - 32/179,No-19, Door 
No-104, 1st Floor, Somasundara, 
Palya B, Main Road, Near Shree 
Khandam Apartment, Bangalore 

49 4 53 1272   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

49 24 1176 
Details of UN gds = 96 

4 24 96 
 

23 8269 Mthews T Winsgton 
E Mail - 
wingstonmathews@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 9349870411 
Address - Office No-10, 1st floor, 
Haralwkunte, Kudlu, Bangalore 

28 24 53 1272   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

24 24 576 
23 24 552 
6 24 144 

 

24 4578 C V Satish 
E Mail - satmysore@yahoo.co.in 
Mobile No - 8095848808 
Address - # 56-4, 3rd floor, # 10, 
DR Bendre Layout Gubbi Cross, 
Bengaluru 

0 0 0 0 D' On request of proprietor 
(Due to domestic 
compulsions Mar 24)  

25 7265 Dalip Singh Gill 
E Mail - dalip_gill@rediffmail.com 
Mobile No - 9972172065 
Address - Plot No-45, Pi Kiadb 
Industrial Area, Hoskote, 
Karanataka  

0 53 53 1272   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

31 24 744 
15 24 360 

 

26 7992 Ajay Uniyal 
E Mail - 
dgrajayuniyal18@gmail.com 
Mobile No - 7302845394 
Address - Survey No-8/131, 1st 
Floor, Sri Jelau Kallam Complex, 
Shop No-4, Auto Complex Behind 
, Panehaksha Rigavayal Mutt, 
Sagar Road, Karanataka 

0 51 51 1224   
Gds Months Total 
26 24 624 
12 24 288 
13 24 312 

 



27 8245 Kirpal Singh 
E Mail - kripss@yahoo.com 
Mobile No - 8497879758 
Address - Office No-16, 3rd floor, 
Door No-1, Kudlu Koodlu 
Gramantana, Bangalore- 
Karanataka 

0 53 53 1272   
Gds Months Total 
24 24 576 
15 24 360 
14 24 336 

 

28 8431 Subodh Kumar Badola 
E Mail - 
subodhbadolasa2022@gmail.co
m 
Mobile No - 8275744034 
Address - Building No-1827, 2nd 
floor, Door No-3, Block 'A', Accs 
Layout Kodlu, Bangalore 

43 37 80 1224   
Gds Month

s 
Total 

17 24 408 
40 12 480 
01 24 24 
01 24 24 
03 12 36 
15 12 180 
03 24 72  

 

2 8286 Ruchi Dewan  
Email - ruchidewans@gmail.com 
Mob- 9829421076 
Address- Office No-30, 1st Floor, 
2nd cross, 8th Block Opp Police 
Station, Koramangala, 
Bangalore-  
Karanataka- 560095 

37 16 53 1272   
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

19 24 456 
18 24 432 
16 24 384 

 

30 8303 Anurag Sharma  
Email - anu_25664@yahoo.co.in, 
Mob- 9412732339,  
Address- 19, Telecomn Layout 
Kodige halli main Road, Vidyaran 
Yapura Post,  
Bangalore- 560062 

0 59 59 1188   
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

19 12 228 
09 24 216 
31 24 744 

 

31 8517 John Baby  
Email -
colijohnbaby204@gmail.com  
Mob- 8938818001 
Address- Office No-B-18, 3rd 
Floor, Maruthi Street, 
SUbainupalya, Bangalore, 
Karnataka-560033 

0 50 50 1200   
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

31 24 744 
16 24 384 
03 24 72 

 

32 8029 R M Najam  
Email -raonaj.dgr@gmail.com  
Mob - 9449059245  
Address- 8/131, 1st Floor, Sri 
Jenukallamma Complex, Shop 
No-3,, No-8/1, Auto Complex, 
Behind Panchakshari Gavayal 
Mutt, Sagar Road, SHivaogga 
Shimoga, Karantaka- 577201 

0 52 52 1176 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

48 24 1152 
04 6 24 

 



33 7954 Suraksha  
Email - 
surakshaduddu77@gmail.com 
Mob - 9900489770  
Address- 26A, Ground Floor, Sai 
Palazzo, Near Modern School, 
24th cross, Ejipura Main Road, 
Viveknagar, Post Bangalore, 
Karanartaka- 560047 

0 50 50 1200   
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

41 24 984 
06 24 144 
03 24 72 

 

34 8385 Dhyanendra Kumar Chaturvedi  
Email -
dkchaturvedisa@gmail.com 
Mobile - 6366718422  
Address- 2nd floor, Door No-3, 
Building No-10, K No- 41, 
Haralunk kunte, Bommanchadh, 
Karanataka-560068 

36 10 46 1104  ‘D’ Non submission for RA 
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

36 24 864 
06 24 144 
04 24 96 

 

35 7915 Asha Chikkanna  
Email – asha1981.sa@gmail.com 
Mobile – 9731819731 
Address- Office No-26, 3rd Floor, 
SAi Palazzo, 24th cross Vivek 
Nagar, Post Ejipura Main Road, 
Bangalore- 560047  

0 57 57 1368 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

33 24 792 
24 24 576 

  

36 7778 Viswajeet Kumar Dash 
Email – biswajeet67@gmail.com 
Mobile – 9717153700 
Address- Office at 17, 1st floor, 
Opp To Katternamma Temple K 
Chanasandra Kanaka Nagara 
Main Road, Bangalore,  
Karnataka-560043  

0 88 88 1236 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

73 12 876 
15 24 360 

  

37 8473 Sajan Kumar S 
Email – 
sajankssa2022@gmail.com 
Mobile – 8332938151 
Address- 1st floor, 5/1, L2-05, 
Skywalk Assaye Road, Ulsoor, 
Bangalore, 
Karanataka- 560042  

24 46 70 1212 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

24 12 288 
06 12 72 
06 24 144 
09 12 108 
10 24 240 
15 24 360 

  
38 8408 Rajesh Sharma 

0 52 52 1248 

Gds  Month
s 

Total 

31 24 744 
18 24 432 
03 24 72 

 

39 8470 Reena Sharma 0 54 54 1296  
Gds  Month

s 
Total 

25 24 600 
29 24 696 

 

40 8672 Ashwin Dev 0 52 52 1248 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

26 24 624 
10 24 240 
10 24 240 
06 24 144 

 



41 8713 Vasudevan Thandalam 
Sundaram 

0 52 52 1248 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

37 24 888 
15 24 360 

 

42 8673 Rajesh Negi 0 52 52 1248 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

25 24 600 
20 24 480 
07 24 168 

 

43 8511 Kapil Bhardwaj 0 52 52 1248 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

36 24 840 
16 24 384 

 

44 4324 Vinod Kumar Pandey 0 50 50 1200 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

36 24 864 
14 24 336 

 

45 8172 Rajan Agarwal  0 56 56 1344 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

56 24 1344 
 

46 5838 Damodar Haridas 0 41 41 984 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

41 24 984 
 

47 7386 Sudhakaran Srambikal 0 44 44 1056 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

44 24 1056 
 

48 9044 Bipul Chandra Nath 0 44 44 1056 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

26 24 624 
18 24 432 

 

49 8750 Ashish Ambastha 0 47 47 1128 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

47 24 1128 
 

50 5855 Yogender Singh Parmar 0 0 0 0 WL-3 

51 5832 Patrayya G Subbapurmath 0 18 18 432 Gds  Month
s 

Total 

18 24 432 
 

52 8487 Arvind Pandey 0 0 0 0 WL-4 

53 8533 Anil Kumar Kanan 0 0 0 0 WL-5 

54 6958 Sanjay Dhall 0 0 0 0 D on request of proprietor 
till Jul 2024 due to 

domestic compulsions 
55 8513 Anil Menon 0 0 0 0 WL-6 

56 7846 A Singaraj 0 0 0 0 WL-8 

57 8123 Chakra Bahadur Chhetry 0 0 0 0 WL-9 

58 8553 Ashok Kumar Singh 0 0 0 0 WL-10 

59 8270 Isaac Chandy 0 0 0 0 WL-11 

60 7826 Vinay Kumar Madian 0 0 0 0 WL-12 

61 8530 Balbir Singh Choudhary 0 0 0 0 WL-13 

62 7883 Raghavendra C 0 0 0 0 Wl-14 

63 8314 Pankaj Srivastav 0 0 0 0 Wl-15 



64 8313 Aseem Tandon 0 0 0 0 WL-16 

65 8384 Joseph Manacherry 0 0 0 0 WL-17 

66 8740 Bincy K Thomas 0 0 0 0 WL-18 

67 8771 Shashidhar VN 0 0 0 0 WL-19 

68 8889 Saif Ul Islam Khan 0 0 0 0 WL-20 

69 7985 Manjeet NR 0 0 0 0 WL-21 

70 8416 Abhijit Mukherjee 0 0 0 0 WL-22 

71 8534 Subhash Sinha 0 0 0 0 WL-23 

72 7554 G Vinod Chengappa 0 0 0 0 WL-24 

73 8548 Sandeep Goyal 0 0 0 0 WL-25 

74 8752 P Venu Gopal 0 0 0 0 WL-26 

75 8315 Rajni Kant Srivastav 0 0 0 0 WL-27 

76 8158 Thomas MG 0 0 0 0 WL-28 

77 8541 Mahendra Jogdand 0 0 0 0 WL-29 

78 7906 Akshat Arora 0 0 0 0 WL-30 

79 7177 Mundancheri Puvvayil Sudhir 
Kumar 

0 0 0 0 WL-31 

80 7871 Satish BS  0 0 0 0 WL-32 

81 8870 Yadram Singh Yadav 0 0 0 0 WL-33 

82 8000 Sanjeet Singh Bakshi 0 0 0 0 WL-34 

83 8825 Bakshi Rajeev Shambhunath 0 0 0 0 WL-35 

84 8639 Narendra Kumar Shukla 0 0 0 0 WL-36 

85 8660 Rajeesh K  0 0 0 0 WL-37 

86 9140 Manoj Kumar R 0 0 0 0 WL-38 

87 8836 Radhakrishna Pillai KV 0 0 0 0 WL-39 

88 8522 Ramesh T 0 0 0 0 WL-40 

89 8034 Iyer Vaidyanathan S 0 0 0 0 WL-41 

90 5878 Vaishali Terundi 0 0 0 0 WL-42 

91 9272 Manmohan Singh 0 0 0 0 WL-43 

92 9742 Jyoti Prasad Saikia 0 0 0 0 WL-44 

93 8819 Surendra Singh Rathore 0 0 0 0 WL-45 

94 9529 Narayana MT 0 0 0 0 WL-46 

95 8158 Thomas MG 0 0 0 0 WL-47 

 
NOTE :- 
(a)  EC - EMPANELMENT CERTIFICATE EXPIRED 
(b)  RA - RENT AGREEMENT EXPIRED 
(c)  HYSR - HALF YEARLY STRENGTH RETURN AS ON 01 JUL 2023 NOT SUBMITTED 
(d)  26 AS - FOR 26 AS FOR THE F.Y. 2022-23 NOT SUBMITTED 
(e)  PSARA - PSARA LICENSE EXPIRED 

 


